
WHAT?!

Hello Tim,
 
I don't understand.
 
I have it in writing from you not so long ago that the district had no intention of buying any property.  And in a recent meeting you 'suggested' that the
money that was stashed to buy land to build a community health clinic in partnership with PCHS would instead be used to offset how far over budget (my
words on budget) for the pool re-do project.  So first there is a dispute and tongue lashing for the community finding out about this stashed money even
outside of a district meeting, when it was public knowledge among school district employees already, prior to any special/exec. session meeting about land
purchase.  That insult was bad enough in my opinion.   And in the past these funds appeared for use of capital projects list of things to do, then it vanished
from the capital projects list.  NO one ever said where that money ended up. And of course the one point something million is not chump change, yet I
have never been able to get an answer from your chief financial office or anyone else just where the district 'parked' this money.  Again, you said no
intentions of the district to buy any property. Now this?
 
Worse thing in the here and now it will be done in secret (special meeting on 28th) and I assume the community will have nothing to say about how these
capital levy dollars will be spent.  And just how open and transparent is this.  Apparently the community has nothing to say about it. I get the part about the
privilege  to use exec. session in order to try to fend off some kind of bidding war bother others interested in same property.  I suspect it is already to late to
purchase whatever land you have in mind for any unknown purpose, as the district as a day late and a dollar short the last time the bid to buy adjoining
property to expand the high school
 
I understand you can't tell me what property but I can ask you what the property purpose would be for?  Do I need to expedite a request for public
information to 'discover' what the plan is on this?
 

Dave Kimble <jndkimble@wavecable.com>
Mon 4/26/2021 12:09 PM

To:Winter, Tim <winter@skschools.org>; Farmer, Jennifer <farmer@skschools.org>; Fuchs, Landa <fuchs@skschools.org>;

Cc:Sebren, Liz <sebren@skschools.org>; Gattenby, Eric <gattenbye@skschools.org>; Diehl, Rebecca <diehl@skschools.org>; Berg, John
<berg@skschools.org>; Daily, Jeff <daily@skschools.org>; rsmith@portorchardindependent.com
<rsmith@portorchardindependent.com>;

Importance: High
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